	House Amendment NO
	Offered By
1	AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 394, Page 2, Section 94.900, Line 29, by
2	deleting the word " <u>or</u> "; and
3	
4	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 33, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
5	thereof the following:
6	
7	"hundred thousand inhabitants; or
8	(1) Any city of the fourth classification with more than eight thousand but fewer than nine
9	thousand inhabitants and located partially in any county of the first classification with more than
10	two hundred thousand but fewer than two hundred sixty thousand inhabitants and partially in any
11	county of the first classification with more than eighty-three thousand but fewer than ninety-two
12	thousand inhabitants and with a city of the fourth classification with more than four thousand five
13	hundred but fewer than five thousand inhabitants as the county seat."; and
14	
15	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
16	accordingly.